2025 DDRSA Winter Short Course



Event Details

Event Title	DDRSA Winter Short Course
Target Group(s)	All Clubs
Proposed by	DDRSA
Hosting Organisation	Host Club
Event Date(s)	19 or 20 July 2025* TBC
Venue	ТВС
Amount Requested	Up to Host Club

Event Description

The DDRSA is calling for a Toowoomba Club to host the 2025 Winter Short Course.

This event is to award the Age champions for the season for Short Course and allow all swimmers to gain Qualifying time for Queensland State Short Course, August 7-10.

DDRSA will place the meet on Swim Central and take all nominations. DDRSA will work with host when creating the meet program to allow the host to add sponsors etc in the meet program. All nomination money will go directly to DDRSA, any event sponsorship will remain the host clubs income. There are no medals at this meet. DDRSA will supply Technical Director, Referee, JOS and Starter.

DDRSA is asking interested clubs to submit the following:

- What is the capacity of the host venue?
- What are the current restrictions that apply to the venue
- What are the Host club going to provide in way of Officials, Seating, and Catering available.
- What is the cost to DDRSA for this event. (Pool hire, cleaning fee, Lifeguard and any other costs)
- What is the major benefit to DDRSA for having the meet at your pool?
- What changes to the current program of events would the host club suggest?

Proposed Program

The Venue

Interested clubs are asked to please outline the Venue Capacity, along with changing facilities for disabled patrons, carparking details and restrictions that apply to the venue. Clubs are also encouraged to submit a seating plan and pool deck plan.

Equipment Needs

Clubs are asked to submit the Equipment requirements for DDRSA, if any. DDRSA will supply the meet manager backup and will have computers if needed.

Risk Management

Interested clubs are asked to please show how meet is going to have adequate Lifeguards and first aid in place for meet. Interested clubs are asked to outline Host clubs list of Meet positions i.e. meet director, First aid, Chief Timekeeper, AOE and any other positions deemed necessary by the host club. DDRSA will supply Technical Director, Referee/s, JOS and Starter.

The DDRSA is looking forward to working with the host club in the 2025-2026 season, and encourages clubs to tender for this meet. Tenders close 28th February, 2025.

DDRSA Executive